Automatic Amusements
842 Rainbow Drive
Waterloo, IA 50701

Location Stats Report for SATCH1 - SATURDAY CHICAGO 1

Report Date: 10/25/2020

League Message
Dart League Banquet
January 2nd, Noon at Lofty's
If Covid 19 Restrictions prevent us from having a Banquet
Your Prize $ will be dropped off at your home bar
$10 NDA Sanction Fees are due and will be deducted from your
prize $ unless previously paid
Good Luck & Have Fun !!

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team Games Wins Losses
Division: A
PARK ROAD 55 37 18
WD CASEYS 44 25 19
CASEYS 44 23 21
ON THE ROCKS 1 33 16 17
ON THE ROCKS 244 9 35

Last Match Results
Team Against Date Week Games Wins Losses Forfeits

PARK ROAD ON THE ROCKS 110/24/2020 8 11 11 0] 0]
CASEYS WD CASEYS 10/24/2020 8 11 6 5 0
WD CASEYS CASEYS 10/24/2020 8 11 5 6 0
ON THE ROCKS 2 PARK ROAD 10/17/2020 2 11 1 10 0
ON THE ROCKS 1 PARK ROAD 10/24/2020 8 11 0] 11 0]
Most Improved Players for week 8, All X01 games:

Player Team Previous PPD PPD PPD Improvement
JON HANSON ON THE ROCKS 1 18.59 19.49 0.90

MATT BRYANT PARK ROAD 22.9723.83 0.86



All X01 games, sorted by PPD:

Player
CHUCK
SERO

MATT
BRYANT
LEVI
ANDREASEN
RICK
ANDREASEN
GREG
NELSEN

SARA
NELSEN

JON
HANSON

CHARLES
SERO

JOHN

JOSH
DUNKEL

RICHARD
ENNENGA

ERIC
KILPATRICK

Team PPD Games Wins NdaDuesPai Hats Ton80 LTon HTon HstTon 3BD HstOut

PARK 27.99
ROAD )
PARK 23.83
ROAD )
CASEYS 23.46
CASEYS 21.19
WD 20.42
CASEYS ™
WD

CASEYS 97!
ON

1HE 19.49
ROCKS )

1

PARK 18.11
ROAD )
PARK 17.07
ROAD )
ON

THE 16.29
ROCKS )

2

ON

THE 14.58
ROCKS )

2

ON

THE 14.13
ROCKS ’

1

30

12

24

24

24

24

18

12

24

24

18

15Y
5Y
6Y
6Y
4Y

oY

5Y

oY

ON

3Y

3Y

4Y

14

4

o

(0]

74
17
38
30
27

32

26

10

Most Improved Players for week 8, Cricket / 200 games:

Player Team Previous MPR MPR MPR Improvement
MATT BRYANT PARK ROAD 2.39 2.60 0.21
RICK ANDREASEN CASEYS 2.02 2.12 0.10

Cricket / 200 games, sorted by MPR:

Player

PARK
CHUCK SERO ROAD 2.98 25 11Y 1 0

6

(0)

160

150

150

150

150

150

150

124

180

150

112

104

4

(0]

(0]

126
118
08
46

123

50

54

69

38

79

Team MPR Games Wins NdaDuesPai Hats WHorse5MR6MR7MRS8SMR 9gMR

(0)



Player Team
MATT PARK
BRYANT ROAD
LEVI
ANDREASEN CASEYS

WD
SARA NELSEN CASEYS
RICK
ANDREASEN CASEYS
GREG WD
NELSEN CASEYS
CHARLES PARK
SERO ROAD

PARK
JOHN ROAD

ON THE
JON HANSON ROCKS 1
JOSH ON THE
DUNKEL ROCKS 2
RICHARD ON THE
ENNENGA ROCKS 2
ERIC ON THE

KILPATRICK ROCKS 1

MPR Games Wins NdaDuesPai Hats WHorse 5 MR 6 MR 7MR S8MR gMR

2.60

2.52

2.13

2.12

2.05

2.00

1.88

1.82

1.32

1.26

1.08

10

20

20

20

20

5

10

15

20

20

15

Created by LeagueLeader with ARACHNET ™ processing

5Y
8Y
2Y
3Y
10Y
1Y
ON
6Y
2Y
1Y

1Y

o

(0)

(0]

(0]

(0]

(0]

2

8

10

3

(0]

3

o

(0]

1

(0]



