Automatic Amusements

842 Rainbow Drive Waterloo, IA 50701

Location Stats Report for SATCH1 - SATURDAY CHICAGO 1

Report Date: 10/25/2020

League Message

Dart League Banquet
January 2nd, Noon at Lofty's
If Covid 19 Restrictions prevent us from having a Banquet
Your Prize \$ will be dropped off at your home bar
\$10 NDA Sanction Fees are due and will be deducted from your
prize \$ unless previously paid
Good Luck & Have Fun!!

Team Standings, sorted by Percent Wins

Team	Game	s Wins	s Losses
Division: A			
PARK ROAD	55	37	18
WD CASEYS	44	25	19
CASEYS	44	23	21
ON THE ROCKS 1	1 33	16	17
ON THE ROCKS 2	244	9	35

Last Match Results

Team	Against	Date	Week	Games	Wins	Losses	Forfeits
PARK ROAD	ON THE ROCKS	110/24/2020	8	11	11	0	0
CASEYS	WD CASEYS	10/24/2020	8	11	6	5	0
WD CASEYS	CASEYS	10/24/2020	8	11	5	6	0
ON THE ROCKS :	2 PARK ROAD	10/17/2020	2	11	1	10	0
ON THE ROCKS	I PARK ROAD	10/24/2020	8	11	0	11	0

Most Improved Players for week 8, All Xo1 games:

Player	Team	Previous PPD PPD In	nprovement
JON HANSON	ON THE ROCKS 1	18.59 19.49	0.90
MATT BRYANT	PARK ROAD	22.97 23.83	0.86

All Xo1 games, sorted by PPD:

Player	Team	PPD	Games V	Vins Nd	laDuesPai Hats T	on8o l	LTon H	HTon H	IstTon 3	BDF	IstOut
CHUCK SERO	PARK ROAD	27.99	30	15 Y	14	0	74	6	160	0	126
MATT BRYANT	PARK ROAD	23.83	12	5Y	4	0	17	0	150	0	118
LEVI ANDREASEN	CASEYS	23.46	24	6 Y	7	О	38	0	150	0	98
RICK ANDREASEN	CASEYS	21.19	24	6 Y	5	О	30	0	150	0	46
GREG NELSEN	WD CASEYS	20.42	24	4Y	5	0	27	0	150	0	123
SARA NELSEN	WD CASEYS	10.71	24	9Y	3	0	32	0	150	0	50
JON HANSON	ON THE ROCKS	19.49	18	5Y	2	0	26	0	150	O	54
CHARLES SERO	PARK ROAD	18.11	6	oY	0	0	5	0	124	0	0
JOHN	PARK ROAD	17.07	12	oN	1	1	3	1	180	0	0
JOSH DUNKEL	ON THE ROCKS 2	16.29	24	3Y	1	0	10	0	150	O	69
RICHARD ENNENGA	ON THE ROCKS 2	14.58	24	3Y	0	0	5	0	112	O	38
ERIC KILPATRICK	ON THE ROCKS	14.13	18	4Y	O	0	3	0	104	0	79

Most Improved Players for week 8, Cricket / 200 games:

Player	Team	Previous MPR	MPR MPR Impr	ovement
MATT BRYANT	PARK ROAD	2.39	2.60	0.21
RICK ANDREASE	N CASEYS	2.02	2.12	0.10

Cricket / 200 games, sorted by MPR:

Player	Team	MPR Ga	ımes W	ins NdaDu	esPai Hats WHor	se 5	MR 6	MR 71	MR8I	MR 91	MR
CHUCK SERO	PARK ROAD	2.98	25	11 Y	1	О	21	7	4	1	0

Player	Team	MPR G	ames W	ins Nda	DuesPai Hats WHo	rse 5	MR 6	MR 7	MR8	MR 91	MR
MATT BRYANT	PARK ROAD	2.60	10	5Y	0	0	2	3	0	O	1
LEVI ANDREASEN	CASEYS	2.52	20	8 Y	0	0	8	1	3	0	0
SARA NELSEN	WD CASEYS	2.13	20	2 Y	1	0	10	3	1	0	0
RICK ANDREASEN	CASEYS	2.12	20	3Y	1	0	8	3	0	0	0
GREG NELSEN	WD CASEYS	2.05	20	10 Y	2	0	6	2	2	0	0
CHARLES SERO	PARK ROAD	2.00	5	1 Y	0	0	1	2	0	0	0
JOHN	PARK ROAD	1.88	10	oN	0	0	1	О	1	0	O
JON HANSON	ON THE ROCKS 1	1.82	15	6Y	0	0	4	3	1	0	0
JOSH DUNKEL	ON THE ROCKS 2	1.32	20	2 Y	0	0	2	1	0	0	0
RICHARD ENNENGA	ON THE ROCKS 2	1.26	20	1Y	0	0	2	O	0	0	0
ERIC KILPATRICK	ON THE ROCKS 1	1.08	15	1 Y	О	0	1	O	0	0	0

Created by LeagueLeader with $\mathbf{ARACHNET}^{^{\mathsf{TM}}}$ processing